

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Misc. Ex. (Com) 07 of 2025
CNR No. WBSP18-000068-2025

Order No. 06
22.12.2025

SOMA MAJUMDAR.
.....Award Holder
Vs.
Edelweiss Broking Ltd.
.....Award Debtor

O R D E R

Today is fixed for filing money receipt by the Award Holder .

Award Holder has filed hazira.

Award Holder has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein .

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed .

Fix **06.01.2026 at 10.45 a.m.** for filing money receipt by the Award Holder .

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order-sheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram